502817386 05/20/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2863981

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JEREMY-PYU SHU			05/19/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	UFRO LI	UFRO LIMITED			
Street Address:	11F., NC	11F., NO. 21, SEC. 1, TUNG-HUA S. RD.			
City:	TAIPEI	TAIPEI			
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Application Number	. 2	9491405			
Application Number	I	9491405			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA	206)374-2899			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (2 I be sent to t				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided;	206)374-2899 t he e-mail address first; if that is un s			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; D	206)374-2899 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 06-372-3162 PPAI@PAILAW.COM			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 2 D e: C	206)374-2899 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 06-372-3162 PPAI@PAILAW.COM CHANG DAVID PAI			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 2 D e: C	206)374-2899 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 06-372-3162 0PAI@PAILAW.COM 0PAI@PAILAW.COM 001 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 3200			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 2 D e: C	206)374-2899 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 06-372-3162 PPAI@PAILAW.COM CHANG DAVID PAI			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 2 9 e: C 1 5	206)374-2899 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 06-372-3162 0PAI@PAILAW.COM 0PAI@PAILAW.COM 001 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 3200			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (2 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 2 9 e: C 1 5	206)374-2899 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 06-372-3162 PPAI@PAILAW.COM CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI 001 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 3200 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98154			

	ASSIGNMENT	OF	APPLICATION
•			

Docket Number

Whereas, I/We, <u>Jeremy-Pyu SHU</u> of <u>Taipei, Taiwan</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in STYLUS PEN				
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number/				
If for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on May 19, 2014, and				
Whereas, UFRO LIMITED of Taipei, Taiwan , herein referred				
to as "assignee", whose mailing address is <u>11F., No. 21, Sec. 1, Tung-Hua S. Rd.</u>				
interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$10.09, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this day of, 2014,				
at Taipei, Taiwan				
Signature				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.*				
[*] Total of forms are submitted.				